505543732 06/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5590529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANT HEALTH, LLC	06/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANTHEALTH, INC.
Street Address:	9920 JEFFERSON BLVD.
City:	CULVER CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)855-6371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-855-1246

Email: knelson@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER

Address Line 1: 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NANHT-003C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM J. BRUCKER
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM J. BRUCKER/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conversion_NantHealth#page1.tif source=Conversion_NantHealth#page2.tif source=Conversion_NantHealth#page3.tif

PATENT 505543732 REEL: 049587 FRAME: 0956

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "NANT HEALTH, LLC" TO

A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NANT HEALTH, LLC"

TO "NANTHEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2016, AT 4:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4843777 8100**V** SR# 20164219941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Victoria principa pri

Authentication: 202415080

Date: 06-01-16

PATENT REEL: 049587 FRAME: 0957

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:52 PM 66/01/2016
FILED 04:53 PM 06/01/2016
SR 20164219941 - File Number 4843777

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO CORPORATION

OF

NANT HEALTH, LLC

FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 265

OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Corporation is being duly executed and filed by an authorized person on behalf of Nant Health, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Limited Liability Company"), to convert the Limited Liability Company to NantHealth, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 Del. C. § 101, et seq.).

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company was first formed is the State of

Delaware.

SECOND: The date the Limited Liability Company was first formed as a limited liability company is

July 7, 2010.

THIRD: The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of

Conversion to Corporation is Nant Health, LLC.

FOURTH: The name of the Corporation as set forth in its Certificate of Incerporation is NantHealth, Inc.

FIFTH: The conversion shall be effective immediately upon filing this Certificate of Conversion with

the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

* * * * *

PATENT REEL: 049587 FRAME: 0958 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company, has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 1st day of June, 2016.

	HEALTH, LLC, are limited liability company
Ву:	/s/ Patrick Soon-Shiong
Name:	Patrick Soon-Shiong
Title:	Authorized Person

[Signature Page for Certificate of Conversion]

PATENT REEL: 049587 FRAME: 0959

RECORDED: 06/25/2019